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Rajiv Anshul & Associates

CA. Rajiv Gupta CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
M.Com, FCA,CS,CMA,DISA Offices :
' * #5, Kirtl Vihar(1), College Road, Rupnagar-140001 (Punjab)

Phone : 01881-227000, 506155, 94172-22123 1

. omplex, Morinda, Distt. Rupnagar-14010
lsaﬁc?nﬁea:' mg?zrgassoo‘,) 5000645, Mobile : 92160-22123

* Ram Complex, Near Police Station, Nalagarh - 174101
Phone: 01795-222309

* First Floor, Gurudwara Market, Model House, Jalandhar-144003
Emall : rajiv_ca2004@yahoo.com | rajiv_rupnagar@yahoo.com

AUDITOR REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of GOVT. COLLEGE ROPAR (HIGHER EDUCATION
INSTITUTE SOCIETY), DISTT - ROPAR (PUNJAB) as on 31 st March 2019 and also the
lgcome_ and Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date annexed thereto, These
Financial Statements are the responsibilities of the management of College. Our responsibility is
to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit report.

that: -

1) That the Balance Sheet & Income & Expenditure Account dealt with by this report is in
agreement with the books of accounts maintained by the College.

2) We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of the audit.

3) In our opinion, the College has kept proper books of accounts as far as appears from our
examinations of the books, subject to the comments given below:

1) The Final Accounts of the College has been prepared on the Mercantile System of
Accounting.

4) Subject to above, in our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the
explanations given to us, the said accounts read with notes thereon. If any, give a true
and fair view: -

i) In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of the above named College affairs as at 31
st March 2019 and

ii) In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account, of the Surplus/Deficit of the above
named College for the year ended on that date.

DATED: 28.05.2019 For RAJIV ANSHUL & ASSOCIATES

PLACE: ROPAR CHAI_E‘E@_R:%CCOUNTANTS

\ L ’

(RAJIV GUPTARS, _
503835-2 5
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e
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HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTE SOCIETY, ‘
GOVT. COLLEGE, ROPAR
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT AS ON 31.03.2019

PARTICULAR

AMOUNT _ PARTICULAR AMOUNT

To Expenses

Advertisement Exp.

Bank Charges

Blood Donation Camp Exp.
Fees Revert to Students
Examination Fee

Function Exp.

Honorarium Exp.

GST on Last Year Audit Fees
Identity Card Exp.

TDS Return Filling Charges
Inspection Charges

Legal Charges

NCC Camp Exp.

Office Exp.

Overtime Exp.

Physical Education Exp.
Printing & Stationary Exp.
Prize Award Function Exp.
Refill of Tonor

Refreshment Exp.

Repairs & Maintenance Exp.
Salary to Staff

Security Revert to Students
Telephone Exp.
Travelling Exp.
Depreciation Exp.

By Incomes
23011.00 Fee Received

619.50 Intt. Received
250.00 Penality receipt
68288.00
714940.00
124429.00

11640.00
540.00 By Excess Of Exp. Over Income 1271705.50

4950.00
5640.00
21263.00
80000.00
5750.00
27485.00
4349.00
5000.00
50990.00
55949.00
23954.00
1850.00
18814.00
2134964.00
10911.00
52362.00
13788.00
238829.00

2190723.00
217479.00
20658.00

Total

3700565.50 Total 3700565.50

Dated 28.05.2019
Place Ropar

Lot A,

Jatinder
Singh
Principal
Government

For Higher Education Institute Society

(Authorized Signatory)

AUDITORS REPORT

As per our separate report of even
date attached ...

For RAJIV ANSHUL & -ASSOCIATES
CHAR’I‘ERE‘I?éCCOjUN'l"ANTS

o] ©




/ HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTE SOCIETY,

GOVT. COLLEGE, ROPAR
RECEIPT & PAYMENT ACCOUNT AS ON 31.03.2019

PARTIC(_JLAR AMOUNT PARTICULAR AMOUNT
To Opening Balan.ce Advertisement Exp. 23011.00
State Bank of Patiala Audit Fees 3540'00
A/c No. 65043561735 6581824.75 Bank Charges 619 .50
Blood Donation Camp Exp. 250.00
To Fee Received 2190723.00 Fees Revert to Students 68288.00
To Intt. Received 217479.00 Examination Fee 714940.00
To Received From Penalty 20658.00 Function Exp. 124429.00
Honorarium Exp. 11640.00
Identity Card Exp. 4950.00
TDS Return Filling Charges 5640.00
Inspection Charges 21263.00
Legal Charges 80000.00
NCC Camp Exp. 5750.00
Office Exp. 27485.00
Overtime Exp. 4349.00
Physical Education Exp. 5000.00
Printing & Stationary Exp. 50990.00
Prize Award Function Exp. 55949.00
Refill of Tonor 23954.00
Refreshment Exp. 1850.00
Repairs & Maintenance Exp. 18814.00
Salary to Staff 2134964.00
Security Revert to Students 10911.00
Telephone Exp. 52362.00
Travelling Exp. 13788.00
Purchase of Furniture & Fix. 7640.00
Purchase of Computer 9900.00
Addition in Building 36015.00
Purchase of Virtual Equipments 21600.00
By Closing Balance
State Bank of Patiala
A/c No. 65043561735 5470793.25
Total ] ] 9010684.75 Total 9010684.75
Dated 28.05.2019 For Higher Education Institute Society

Place Ropar

(Authorized Signatory)

AUDITORS REPORT

As per our separate report of even
date attached S E AN,

For RAJIV ANSHULS ASSOCIA;I‘ES
CHARTERED ACC\OUN’I‘AN;I‘ )

, "CO‘Vn' C.a,‘
\ "o ?' y
RAJIV GUPT —
M.NO 50353
ind
Lt b, S
Principal
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HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTE SOCIETY,
GOVT. COLLEGE, ROPAR
BALANCE SHEET FOR THE F/Y 2018-19

TIABILITIES - h_— -
AMOUNI ASSIETS AMOUNT

RESERVE & SURPLUS FIXED ASSETS

Opening Balance 1177522531 (As per Schedule) 5032226.56

Less :- Excess Of Exp.

Over Income 1271705.50 10503519.81 CURRENT ASSETS

Telephone Security 500.00

State Bank of india

(As per Cash Book) 5470793.25
Total 10503519.81 Total 10503519.81
Dated 28.05.2019 For Higher Education Institute Society

Place Ropar

(Authorized Signatory)

AUDITORS REPORT

As per our separate report of even
date attached

For RAJIV ANSHUL & ASSOCIATES

Jatinder

Lt Ao, Singh

* Principal
Government 4



HIGHER EDUCATION INST]

TUTE SOCIETY,

GOVT. COLLEGE, ROPAR
DETAIL OF FIXED ASSETS AS ON 31.03.2019
RTICULAR Openime——— —
PA B;‘;r;mg Addition Addition Total Rate of Dep. WDV
ce <30.09 >30.09 Dep Amount
EFZ;SCJ;;: g?;mure 2596 1 2.77 4900.00 2740.00 267252.77 10 26588.00  240664.77
b e ; ng 35_340%-00 0.00 0.00 38452.00 10 3845.00 34607.00
enera ;_r_ 105425.79 0.00 0.00 105425.79 15 15814.00 89611.79
Air Conditioner 22236.00 0.00 0.00 22236.00 15 3335.00 18901.00
UPS 32891.00 0.00 0.00 32891.00 15 4934.00 27957.00
Computer/ Laptop 39978.00 9900.00 0.00 49878.00 40 19951.00 29927.00
Far.ls’ 70479.00 0.00 0.00 70479.00 15 10572.00 59907.00
Bgudmg 3623163.00 36015.00 0.00 3659178.00 0 0.00 3659178.00
Printer 76073.00 0.00 0.00 76073.00 15 11411.00 64662.00
Function Generator 63306.00 0.00 0.00 63306.00 15 9496.00 53810.00
Library Books 5513.00 0.00 0.00 5513.00 15 827.00 4686.00
Virtual Class Room E:  858771.00 21600.00 0.00 880371.00 15 132056.00  748315.00
Total 5195900.56 " 72415.00 2740.00 _5271055.56 238829.00 5032226.56
7)
claind
/ g - ’

Jati _nder

Lt b, Singh

Principal

Government 5



HIGHER EDUCATION INgTYTUTE SOCIETY,

1OVT, COLLEGE, ROPAR

BANK R
NK RLCONCIL/\TION STATEMENT AS ON 31.03.2019

Balance As per Cash Book

9470793.25
Add. Ch. Issued but not Cleared by bank

Date Ch. No Amount

18.10.2014 515485 1150.00

10.08.2015 120062 1150.00

17.08.2016 405523 13000.00

30.08.2016 597858 647.00

31.08.2016 597874 2730.00

07.09.2016 597899 450.00

18.10.2016 693748 1325.00

05.12.2016 693788 9260.00

05.12.2016 693796 11700.00

22.09.2017 237493 400.00

16.05.2017 126059 1850.00

05.05.2017 126043 8000.00

22.02.2018 423047 23078.00

08.03.2019 380089 400.00

11.03.2019 380091 370.00

15.03.2019 380094 2160.00

15.03.2019 380095 2010.00

25.03.2019 380108 1100.00

25.03.2019 380109 15629.00
25.08.2019 380110 4449.00
28.03.2019 380111 2868.00

103726.00
5574519.25

Balance As per Pass Book

Jati _nder
Lt Ao, _Singh
Principal

Government 6
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C.a : -
pe e ~ Rajiv Anshul

M.Com.fca cs,cma, DIsa

& Associat

Chartered Accountants

Offices :
« #5, Kirli Vihar(1), College Road, Entry From Opposite HDFC Bank,

Rupnagar-140001 Ph.: 01 881-227000, Mobile : 94172-22123
SCO 63, Modern Complex, Morinda, Distt. Rupnagar-140101
Phone : 0160-2631500, 5000645, Mobile : 92160-22123

Ram Complex, Near Police Station, Nalagarh -174101

Phone ; 01795-222309

First Floor, Gurudwara Market, Model House, Jalandhar-144003
Email : rajiv_ca2004@yahoo.com, rajiv_rupnagar@yahoo.com

AUDITOR REPORT

We have audited t

INSTITUTE S OCI:; %;tag;;galance Sheet of GOVT. COLLEGE ROPAR (HIGHER EDUCATION

Income and Expen ditl.’lre e - ROPAR (PUNJAB) as on 31 st March 2020 and also the

Financial Statements are the i(ensl;éni?;l:l : yefar ended ‘onFthatidateRarRe

to ex . ilities of the m e R
PIESs an opinion on these financial statements ba::(;i %ilmcfl?: :icgi:: ll}zﬁz.rtour G

We conducted our audit i i iti

e thcaltt :;L ac;:aorl;dance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those

e tha statgm and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance. about

oA - “nencial staten Vtiegts are free from material misstatement. An audit includes

s on e st also,mduznce supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial

i kg aleee emenfs assessing the accounting principles used and significant

e - oy tha% 2 as wel_l as evaluating the overall financial st

g audit provides a reasonable basi ini i
o sis for our opinion and we report

1) That the Balance Sheet &
: Income & Expenditure A i
agreement with the books of accounts maintained bthC}S: r(13tolclieegaeit A 0

2) We have obtained all the inf i
] ormation and explanati i
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpoze o? t;?en :hdvivthmh o etk et

3) In our opinion, the Colle
r opi : ge has kept proper books of ac
examinations of the books, subject to the comments give(;logrelltcuswa-s far as appears from N
1) The Final Accounts of the Colle
ge has been 7 :

BN ing. prepared on the Mercantile System of

4) Subject to above, in our opinion and to the b i

; est of our information and

according to the

explanations given to us, the said accounts read with
o J n 3
and fair view: - otes thereon. If any, give a true

i) In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of the ab
st March 2020 and ove named College affairs as at 31
i) In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account, of the Surplus/ Deficit of th, b
e above

named College for the year ended on that date.

DATED: 02.02.2021 For RAJIV ANSEHE
PLACE: ROPAR b

Jatinder
Lbd Ao Singh
Principal

Government 7




HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTE SOCIETY,
GOVT. COLLEGE, ROPAR
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2020

Total

(9t
LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
RESERVE & SURPLUS FIXED ASSETS
Opening Balance 10503519.81 (As per Schedule) 5550255.56
Add :- Excess Of Income
Over Expenses 1095463.78 11598983.59 CURRENT ASSETS
Telephone Security 500.00
State Bank of india
(As per Cash Book) 6048228.03

11598983.59 Total

Dated 02.02.2021
Place Ropar

Lbd Ao

11598983.59

For Higher Education Institute Society

(Authorized Signatory)

AUDITORS REPORT

As per our separate report of even
date attached

For RAJIV ANSHUIA &“Aw _OCIATES
CHARTERED 4 ‘~'C- NT'_ 17

S

Jatinder

Singh
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__AMOUNT _ PARTICULAR ___

Honorarium Exp.

GST on Last Year Audit Fees
Income Tax of Employees
TDS Return Filling Charges
NCC Camp Exp.

Office Exp.

Other Exp.

Physical Education Exp.
Printing & Stationary Exp.
Refill of Tonor

Refreshment Exp.

Repairs & Maintenance Exp.
Salary to Staff

Telephone Exp.

Travelling Exp.

Website Expenses
Depreciation Exp.

To Excess Of Income Over Exp.

By Incomes
10707.00 Fee Received
4000.00 Intt. Received
619.50 Received as a Penalty

895940.00
103932.00
117773.00
720.00
20210.00
4230.00
10240.00
27930.00
3060.00
5600.00
141039.00
28875.00
32495.00
257285.00
3036575.72
98414.00
19970.00
37781.00
426942.00

1095463.78

6379802.00 Total

Total 6379802.00
Dated  02.02.2021 For Higher Education Institute Society
Place  Ropar

(Authorized Signatory)

AUDITORS REPORT

As per our separate report of even
date attached

Lot A,

Government

Jatinder
Singh
Principal




5470793.25 Audit Fees

Bank Charges
: 6194162.00 Examination Fee
180700.00 Function Exp.
°d As a Penalty 4940.00 Honorarium Exp.
GST on Last Year Audit Fees
Income Tax of Employees
TDS Return Filling Charges 4230.00
NCC Camp Exp. 10240.00
Office Exp. 27930.00
Other Exp. 3060.00
Physical Education Exp. 5600.00
Printing & Stationary Exp. 141039.00
Refill of Tonor 28875.00
Refreshment Exp. 32495.00
Repairs & Maintenance Exp. 257285.00
Salary to Staff 3036575.72
Telephone Exp. 98414.00
Travelling Exp. 19970.00 .
Website Expenses 37781.00
Purchase of Software 46460.00
Purchase of Telephone 3953.00
Purchase of Microwave 4800.00
Purchase of Book Case 13600.00
Purchase of Fans 47498.00
Purchase of Air Conditioner 4897.00
Purchase of Furniture & Fix. 183766.00
Purchase of Computer 635036.00
Addition in Building 4961.00
By Closing Balance
State Bank of Patiala
A/c No. 65043561735 6048228.03
Total 11850595.25 Total

11850595.25
For Higher Education Institute Society

Dated 02.02.2021
Place Ropar

(Authorized Signatory)

AUDITORS REPORT
As per our Separate-re
date attached #

Government 10
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GOVT. aomm ROPAR

DETAIL OF FIXED ASSETS AS ON 31.03.2020

Opening

Balance

Addition
<30.09

Addition
>30.09

Total

Rate of
Dep

Dep.
Amount

240664.77

112454.00 71312.00 424430.77 10 38877.00
34607.00 0.00 0.00 34607.00 10 3461.00
89611.79 0.00 0.00 89611.79 15 13442.00
18901.00 4897.00 0.00 23798.00 15 3570.00
27957.00 0.00 0.00 27957.00 15 4194.00
mputer/ Laptop 29927.00 362180.00 272856.00 664963.00 40 211414.00
- 59907.00 1500.00 45998.00 107405.00 15 12661.00
Building 3659178.00 0.00 4961.00 3664139.00 0 0.00
Printer 64662.00 0.00 0.00 64662.00 15 9699.00
Function Generator 53810.00 0.00 0.00 53810.00 15 8072.00 A
Library Books 4686.00 0.00 0.00 4686.00 15 703.00 3983.00
Virtual Class Room E: 748315.00 0.00 0.00 748315.00 15 112247.00 636068.00
Book Case 0.00 13600.00 13600.00 10 680.00 12920.00
Microwave 0.00 0.00 4800.00 4800.00 15 360.00 4440.00
Software for Admissio 0.00 46460.00 0.00 46460.00 15 6969.00 39491.00
Telephone 0.00 3953.00 0.00 3953.00 15 593.00 3360.00
Total 5032226.56 531444.00 413527.00 5977197.56 426942.00 5550255.56

Government

11




h‘ v Ltk b Singh

~ « Ram Complex, Near Polic
Phone : 01795-222309 i

« First Floor, Gurudwara Market, Model Hous
Email : rajiv_ca2004@yahoo.com I rajiv,

AUDITOR REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of GOVT. COLLEGE ROPAR (HIGHER EDUCATION
INSTITUTE SOCIETY), DISTT - ROPAR (PUNJAB) as on 31 st March 2021 and also the
Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date annexed thereto. These
Financial Statements are the responsibilities of the management of College. Our responsibility is
to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit report.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those
standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
Whetl’:lel‘” the financial statements are free from material misstatement. An audit includes
éxamining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial
sta_tements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant
estimates made by management as well as evaluating the overall financial statements
P}ll’esentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion and we report
that: -

1) That the Balance Sheet & Income & Expenditure Account dealt with by this report is in
agreement with the books of accounts maintained by the College. '

2) We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of the audit.

3) In our opinion, the College has kept proper books of accounts as far as appears from our
examinations of the books, subject to the comments given below:

1) The Final Accounts of the College has been prepared on the Mercantile System of
Accounting.
4) Subject to above, in our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the

explanations given to us, the said accounts read with notes thereon. If any, give a true
and fair view: -

1) In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of the above named College affairs as at 31

st March 2021 and
In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account, of the Surplus/Deficit of the above

11)
named College for the year ended on that date.

DATED: 13.09.2021
PLACE: ROPAR

Jatinder

Principal
Government 12



SHEET AS ON 3!

AMOUNT ASSETS
FIXED ASSETS
11598983.59 (As per Schedule)

757947.22 10841036.37 CURRENT ASSETS

Telephone Security

State Bank of India

(As per Cash Book) 5357350.97
e 1084103637 Total 10841036.37
Dated 13.09.2021 For Higher Education Institute Society
Place Ropar

(Authorized Signatory)

AUDITORS REPORT

As per our separate report of even
date attached

For RAJIV ANSHUL & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED.+

m A"ﬂl i ! Y
Principal
Government 13



PARTICUL/

kof India Advertisement Exp.
0. 65043561735
Electricity Exp
4623970.00 Examination Fee
165391.00 Fees Revert For Student
Honorarium Exp.
Return Filling Charges
Legal Fees
Office Exp.
Misc. Expenses
Printing and Stationery Ex
Refill Of Tonor
Refreshment Exp
Repair & Maintenance
Salary To Staff
Sanitazation Exp.
Telephone Exp.
Transfer To Amalgamated
Travelling Exp.
Website Exp.
Purchase of Almirah
Purchase of Fans
Purchase of Furniture & Fix.
Purchase of Water Cooler

" Fee Received
Intt. Received

By Closing Balance
State Bank of India

A/c No. 65043561735

6048228.03 Computer Repair & Maintenance

13723.00
730.00
230995.00
2651741.00
41458.72
171843.00
714400.00
540.00
37658.00
153013.84
22170.00
122755.00
33489.00

5357350.97

Total 10837589.03 Total

Dated 13.09.2021
Place Ropar

(Authorized Signatory)

AUDITORS REPORT

As per our separate report of even
date attached ‘

For RAJIV ANSBUER ASSOCIATES

Government 14

For Higher Education Institute Society

10837589.03
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_AMOUNT

Fees Revert For Student
Honorarium Exp.
Return Filling Charges
Legal Fees

Office Exp.

Misc. Expenses
Printing and Stationery Exp.
Refill Of Tonor
Refreshment Exp
Repair & Maintenance
Salary To Staff
Sanitazation Exp.

- Telephone Exp.

Transfer To Amalgamated Fund
Travelling Exp.

Website Exp.
Depreciation Exp.

Total

46430.00

819285.00 Excess on Expenditure
36105.00 Over Income

82444.00
7050.00
6000.00
7979.00

10020.00

61178.50

13723.00

730.00
230995.00
2651741.00
41458.72
171843.00
714400.00
540.00
37658.00
398498.00

5547308.22 Total

Dated 13.09.2021
Place Ropar

AUDITORS REPORT

As per our separate
date attached . ..
For RAJIV-ANSHU
CHARTERED A€

Government

B

report of even

15

PARTICULAR

By Incomes
1890.00 Fee Received

207340.00 Intt. Received

5547308.22

For Higher Education Institute Society

(Authorized Signatory)
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- Opening  Addition Addition Total Rate of Dep.
Balance <30.09 >30.09 Dep _ Amount
""" 20228.00 0.00 0.00 2022800 15 3034.00
0.00 106993.84  46020.00 153013.84 10 13000.00
- Book Case 12920.00 0.00 0.00  12920.00 10 1292.00
Building 3664139.00 0.00 0.00 3664139.00 0O 0.00
Computer/ Laptop 453549.00 0.00 0.00 453549.00 40 181420.00 -
Flectical Fitting 31146.00 0.00 0.00  31146.00 10 3115.00
Fans 94744.00 0.00 22170.00 116914.00 15 15874.00
Function Generator 45738.00 0.00 0.00 45738.00 ) 6861.00
Furniture & Fixture 385553.77 7255.00 115500.00 508308.77 10 45056.00 .77
Generator 76169.79 0.00 0.00 76169.79 15 11425.00 64744.79
Library Books 3983.00 0.00 0.00 3983.00 15 597.00 3386.00
Microwave 4440.00 0.00 0.00 4440.00 15 666.00 3774.00
Printer 54963.00 0.00 0.00  54963.00 15 8244.00  46719.00
Software for Admissio 39491.00 0.00 0.00 39491.00 15 5924.00 33567.00
Telephone 3360.00 0.00 0.00 3360.00 15 504.00 2856.00
UPS 23763.00 0.00 0.000  23763.00§:K15 3564.00 20199.00
Virtual Class Room Ei  636068.00 0.00 0.00 636068.00 15 95410.00  540658.00
Water Cooler 0.00 0.00 33489.00 33489.00 15 2512.00 30977.00
Total 555025556  114248.84  217179.00 5881683.40 398498.00 5483185.40
Jatinder
Ltk b Singh
Principal




lance As per Cash Book.
@ Add. Ch. Issued but not Cleared by bank

Date Ch. No Amount

18.10.2014 515485 1150.00

10.08.2015 120062 1150.00

17.08.2016 405523 13000.00

30.08.2016 597858 647.00

31.08.2016 597874 2730.00

07.09.2016 597899 450.00

18.10.2016 693748 1325.00

05.12.2016 693788 9260.00

05.12.2016 693796 11700.00

22.09.2017 237493 400.00

16.05.2017 126059 1850.00

05.05.2017 126043 8000.00

22.02.2018 423047 23078.00

06.07.2019 74121 1311.00

06.07.2019 74124 3600.00

20.09.2019 74067 190.00

22.10.2019 74087 550.00 |
30.10.2019 74092 472.00 1
20.03.2020 - 699316 1400.00
20.02.2021 656729 1112.00 k|
08.03.2021 656742 730.00 g
18.03.2021 656747 3850.00 '
19.03.2021 656750 - 4400.00

27.03.2021 656751 240.00

27.03.2021 656752 310.00

27.03.2021 656754 3499.00

31.03.2021 656756 4000.00

Balance As per Pass Book

Government 17 -



(A Rgjiv Gupta Rajiv Anshul & Associates

.Com,FCA,CS,CMA DISA CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Officon

® /6, Kintl Vihar(1), Colloge Hoad, Rupnaqu-uoom' (;;un]m)
I”hént CO1BB 227000, 462167, S06166, GAT72.22

* SCO 63, Modern Complex, Morinda, Distt ﬂcopnaguz-;wm'
Phone : 0160-2631600, 5000645, Mobile : 92160221

o Ram Complex, Near Police Station, Nalugarh - 174101
Phone ; 01796222309

» Firat Floor, Gurudwara Market, Model House, Jalandhar-144003
Emall : rajiv_ca2004ayahoo com | rajiv_rupnagar@yahoo.com

AUDITOR REPORT

We have audited the attached B ATION
INSTITUTE § OCIETY), DIe alance Sheet of GOVT, COLLEGE ROPAR (HIGHER EDUC

Income and Expenditure

STT - ROPAR (PUNJAB) as on 31 st March 2022 and also the

i : Account f to. These
Financia] Statements are ot or the year ended on that date annexed there

to express an opinion on thege fi

ponsibilities of the management of College. Our responsibility is
nancial statements based on our audit report.

W . . 3 .

st:nc; :r((i;;cid g T}idlt In accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those

2wy qtf:ure .alt we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about

Seminioe o l:atlzgltab st'atemz_egts are free from material misstatement. An audit includes
4 asis, evidence sy i i i i

statements. An audit slo i pporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial

nclud

) €S assessing the accounting principles used and significant
estimates made by management as well a in all financial statements

; s evaluat t i ik Las
presentation. We believe that our audi i g the o . e i

3)

4)

1)

ii)

DATED: 25.05.2022
PLACE: ROPAR

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to*’ltﬁe
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of the audit, A

In our opinion, the College has kept proper books of accounts as far
examinations of the books, subject to the comments given below:

1) The Final Accounts of the College has been prepared on tt
Accounting.

Subject to above, in our opinion and to the beét of our inform
explanations given to us, the said accounts read with
and fair view: - -

In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of the
st March 2022 and i
In the case of the Income & Expenditure Acco:
named College for the year ended on that date.

e B

Government 18
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i 7 = el
4000.00 Fee Received
442,50 Intt. Received
62755.00 Misc Income(sale of scrap)
470.00
i 773320.00 Excess on Expenditure

€ revert for students

) ; 370080.00 Over #ncome 1828564.50
Function exp. 632.00

Income tax return exp. 2820.00

Labour charges 25440.00

Office exp. 132853.00

Other expenses 12010.00

Printing & Stationery exp. 71705.00

Refill of Tonor 10600.00

Repair & Maintenance exp. 75142.00

Salary to Satff 2950213.00

Software subscription exp. 38428.00

Telephone expenses 70781.00

Travelling expenses 820.00

Website expenses 48115.00

Sanitization 1605.00

Depreciation 720216.00

Total 5372447.50 Total 5372447.50
Dated 25.05.2022 For Higher Education Institute Society

Place Ropar

(Authorized Signatory)

AUDITORS REPORT
As per our separate report of even
date attache

I«LJ» b Principal
Government 20



98‘054)0 7Feer revert for

Function exp.

Office exp.

Other expenses
Printing & Stationery exp.

Refill of Tonor

Repair & Maintenance €xp.

Salary to Satff

Software subscription exp.
Telephone expenses
Travelling expenses
Website expenses

Sanitization

Purchase of printer

Purchase of furniture
Purchase of Air conditioner
Purchase of electrical fittings
Purchase of computer

By Closing Balance

Income tax return exp.
Labour charges

State Bank of India
A/c No. 65043561735

132853 00
12010.00
71705.00
10600.00
75142.00

2950213.00
38428.00
70781.00

820.00
48115.00
1605.00

669100.00

419598.00

208975.00
21475.00

683075.00

2246779.47

Total

8901233.97 Total

8901233.97

Dated
Place

AUDITORS REPORT
As per our separate report of even .

date attached

Principal
Government

21

For Higher Education Institute Society

¢

(Authorized Signatory)
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HIGHER EDUCATION IN STITUTE SOCIETY,
GOVT. COLLEGE, ROPAR

DETAIL OF FIXED ASSETS AS ON 31.03.2022

PARTICULAR Opening Addition Addition Total Rate of Dep. WDV
Balance <30.09 >30.09 Dep  Amount
Air Conditioner 17194.00  208975.00 0.00 226169.00 15 33925.00 19224400 |
Almirah 140013.84 0.00 0.00 140013.84 10 14001.00  126012.84 !
“Book Case 11628.00 0.00 © 0.00 11628.00 10 1163.00  10465.00 4

Building 3664139.00 0.00 0.00 3664139.00 0 0.00 3664139.00 i
Computer/ Laptop 272129.00  499900.00 183175.00 955204.00 40 345447.00 60975700 '
Electrical Fitting 28031.00 2650.00  18825.00  49506.00 10 4009.00  45497.00

Fans 101040.00 0.00 0.00 101040.00 15 15156.00  85884.00

Function Generator 38877.00 0.00 0.00  38877.00 15 5832.00  33045.00
Furniture & Fixture 463252.77  419598.00 0.00 882850.77 10 88285.00  794565.77
Generator 64744.79 0.00 0.00  64744.79 15 9712.00  55032.79

- Library Books 3386.00 o 0.00  3386.00 15 508.00 2878.00

Microwave 3774.00 0.00 0.00 3774.00 15 566.00 3208.00

Printer 46719.00 669100.00 0.00 715819.00 15 107373.00  608446.00

Software for Admission 33567.00 0.00 0.00  .33567.00 15 5035.00  28532.00
Telephone 2856.00 0.00 0.00 2856.00 15 428.00 2428.00

UPS 20199.00 0.00 0.00 20199.00 15 3030.00 17169.00

Virtual Class Room Equipmer ~ 540658.00 0.00 0.00 540658.00 15 81099.00 459559.00

Water Cooler 30977.00 0.00 0.00 30977.00 15 4647.00  26330.00
Total 5483185.40 1800223.00 202000.00 7485408.40 720216.00 6765192.40

W
skl
Jati nderh
Sin e
Lot b Princi p?al 29 '
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& Associates

AM- Rejiv Gupta Rajiv Anshul
M.Com, FCA,CS,CMA,DISA CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Offices :
* #5, Kirtl Vihar(1), College Road, Rupnagar-1 40001 (Punjab)
155, 94172-22123

Phone : 01881-227000, 506
Morinda, Distt. Rupnagar-140101

* SCO 63, Modern Complex,
Phone : 0160-2631500, 5000645, Mobile : 92160-22123
¢ Ram Complex, Near Police Statlon, Nalagarh - 1741 01

Phone: 01795-222309
* First Floor, Gurudwara Market, Model House, Jalandhar-144003
Email : ra]iv_ca2004@yahoo.com | ra]iv_rupnagar@yahoo.com

AUDITOR REPORT

We have aud;
udited th :
INSTITUTE € attached B
SOCIETY), DIspp-  net Sheet of G
IS - OVT. COLLE
itu "T - ROPAR (PUNJAB) as on (?BEI i?r;:ﬁéglg(l){ZESR El()iUCATION
and also the

We cond
ucted our .
standards ur audit in accorda .
require th nce with auditin
wheth at we plan g standards ge . .
examir(iF the financial stateI:)menta nd perform the audit to obtgairrllerany accepted in India. Those
Ing, on a test basis eVide; are free from material misstarteasonable assurance about
. €€ supporting the amounts and slr: Sgg- An audit includes
ures in the financi
al

1) That th
€ Balance Sheet &
. Incom .
agreement e & Expendit
with the books of accounts mfin tailn‘;:ieb/‘}\,(:f}?:rét 1ri'lealt with by this report is
ollege. s in

2) We have i '
obtained all the i
knowledge and belj € information and .
elief were necessa explanations i
. ry for the purpose of » Which to the b
the audit, est of our

3) In our opini
pinion, the College has k
examinati > <P t proper bo
lons of the books, subject to the comm(:el:lstsogjaccognts as far as appears f;
ven below: rom our
1) The Final A ‘
ccounts of th
Accounting. e College has been prepared on the M
ercantile Syst
4) Subject to ab i e
ove, in o ini
ur opinion and to the best of our informati
ation and accordj
rding to the

’ In 1eS t T .
and fa]r view: - ’ g rue

i) In the case of the Balan
ce
st March 2023 and Sheet, of the state of the above named Coj
i) In the case of the I ' SR EHRES
iy : € Income & Expenditure Account wsarst
ege for the year ended on that date » of the Surplus/Deficit of th
: € above
DATED: 02.06.2023
PLACE: ROPAR For RAJIV ANSHUL
CHARTERED Ac0e Asso s
7 T\s\ K

(RAJIV GUPT
A
M.NO.503535 )

Jatinder
Lt b Singh
Principal —
Government 23
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25420.00

4366.00
4230.00
6434.00
41273.00
10880.00
11562.00
Printing & Stationery ¢ 33463.00
~ Refreshment Exp 1238.00
~ Seminar Exp. 2136.00
- Travelling Exp. 22404.00
Water & Sewerage Exp. 13125.00
Website Maintenance Charges 8800.00
Repair And Maint. 218480.00
Examination Fee Paid To University 195595.00
Fee Refunded 29661.00
Registration Fee Paid To University 974169.00
Advance To Grade 4 Employees 20000.00
Honorarium 466758.00
Salary to Staff ‘ 2851452.00
White Wash Exp. 25701.00
Wifi Installation 3410.00
Depreciation 857189.00
Excess of Income Over Exp. 1908606.50
Total 7756691.00 Total 7756691.00
Dated 02.06.2023 For Higher Education Institute Society 4
Place Ropar
(Authorized Signatory)
i
AUDITORS REPORT .
As per our separate report of even ;
date attached
For RAJIV L & ASSOCIATES
fyﬂa’s AC;:@UNT?&#TS
P& \ s
= A:',/j/ Chartered ‘/ A
4= ccountants / 5
. 0503 35\\-_A e,

Government 25



2246779.49 Advertisement Exp

Audit Fee
Bank Charges

7667076.00 Cartridge Filling
89615.00 Diesel Exp.

Income tax return exp.
Inspection Charges
Internet Exp.

Labour Charges

Misc Exp. 11562.00
Printing & Stationery 33463.00
Refreshment Exp 1238.00
Seminar Exp. 2136.00
Travelling Exp. 22404.00
Water & Sewerage Exp. 13125.00
Website Maintenance Charges 8800.00
Repair And Maint. 218480.00
Examination Fee Paid To University 195595.00
Fee Refunded 29661.00
Registration Fee Paid To University 974169.00
Advance To Grade 4 Employees 20000.00
Honorarium 466758.00
Salary to Staff 2851452.00
White Wash Exp. 25701.00
Wifi Installation 3410.00
Wood Purchased For Furniture 118340.00
Books Purchased For Library 14376.00
Computer Purchased 1369605.00
Furniture & Fixture Purchased 57000.00
Television Purchased 62000.00
By Closing Balance

State Bank of India 3391253.99

A/c No. 65043561735

\

\,

Total 10003470.49 Total 10003470.49
Dated 02.06.2023 For Higher Education Institute Society
Place Ropar

(Authorized Signatory)

AUDITORS REPORT

As per our separate report of even
date attached
For A

Government 26
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HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTE SOCIETY,
GOVT. COLLEGE, ROPAR

DETAIL OF FIXED ASSETS AS ON 31.03.2023

Government

PARTICULAR Opening Addition Addition Total Rate of Dep. WDV
Balance <30.09 >30.09 Dep  Amount
Air Conditioner 192244.00 0.00 0.00 192244.00 15 28837.00 163407.00
Almirah 126012.84 0.00 0.00 126012.84 10 12601.00 113411.84
Book Case 10465.00 0.00 0.00 10465.00 10 1047.00 9418.00
Building 3664139.00 0.00 0.00 3664139.00 0 0.00 3664139.00
Computer/ Laptop 609757.00 0.00 1369605.00 1979362.00 40 517824.00 1461538.00
Electrical Fitting 45497.00 0.00 0.00 45497.00 10 4550.00 40947.00
Fans 85884.00 0.00 0.00 85884.00 15 12883.00 73001.00
Function Generator 33045.00 0.00 0.00 33045.00 15 4957.00 28088.00
Furniture & Fixture 794565.77 0.00 175340.00 969905.77 10 88224.00 881681.77
Generator 55032.79 0.00 0.00 55032.79 15 8255.00 46777.79
Library Books 2878.00 0.00 0.00 2878.00 15 432.00 2446.00
Microwave 3208.00 0.00 0.00 3208.00 15 481.00 2727.00
Printer 608446.00 0.00 0.00 608446.00 15 91267.00 517179.00
-Software for Admission 28532.00 0.00 0.00 28532.00 15 4280.00 24252.00
Telephone : 2428.00 0.00 0.00 2428.00 15 364.00 2064.00
UPS 17169.00 0.00 0.00 17169.00 15 2575.00 14594.00
Virtual Class Room Equipmer 459559.00 0.00 0.00 459559.00 15 68934.00 390625.00
Water Cooler ' 26330.00 0.00 0.00 26330.00 15 3950.00 22380.00
Television 0.00 0.00 62000.00 62000.00 15 4650.00 57350.00
Books 0.00 0.00 14376.00 14376.00 15 1078.00 13298.00
Total 6765192.40 0.00 1621321.00 8386513.40 857189.00 7529324.40
<
Jatinder NNk
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Date

18.10.2014
10.08.2015
17.08.2016
30.08.2016
31.08.2016
07.09.2016
18.10.2016
05.12.2016
05.12.2016
22.09.2017
16.05.2017
05.05.2017
22.02.2018
06.07.2019
06.07.2019
20.09.2019
22.10.2019
30.10.2019
20.03.2020
17.03.2023
25.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023
31.03.2023

s per Cash Book.

; Ch. Issued but not Cleared by bank

Ch. No

515485
120062
405523
597858
597874
597899
693748
693788
693796
237493
126059
126043
423047

74121

74124

74067

74087

74092
699316
928766
928769
928773
928774
928775
928776
928778
928779
928780

Balance As per Pass Book

Amount

1150.00
1150.00
13000.00
647.00
2730.00
450.00
1325.00
9260.00
11700.00
400.00
1850.00
8000.00
23078.00
1311.00
3600.00
190.00
550.00
472.00
1400.00
9505.00
5145.00
600.00
6543.00
1500.00
1910.00
300.00
1500.00
270.00

!

| Jatinder
Ltk b - Singh
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FORM ,
GFR 12-C

[See Rule 239]
Form of Utilization Certificate

(Infrastructure Grant to Colleges)
Sr Letter No and Date

Amount (Rs.) ]
No.
1. Memo No. 5/3-2015/ 11,85,868/- Certified that out of Rs, 75,00,000/- of
RUSA/95 infrastructure Grant for Colleges under RUSA
Dated Chd 17-04-2018 sanctioned during the years 2018-19 in favour of
Principal Government College Rupnagar under the
2. Funds Transferred From 63,14,132/- Minis‘try/Department letter No's given in the
Project  Director (RUSA) margin and Rs, Nil _on account of unspent
Cheque No. 431904 balance of previous year which includes Rs.8235

relates to year 2015-16, a sum of 75,00,000/- has
been utilized for purpose for which it was
sanctioned & that the balance of RS, Nil
remaining unutilized at the end of the year has
been surrendered to government (vide no.
............. )/ will be adjusted towards the grants
payable during the next year .

Dated 14-01-2019

Total | 75,00,000/-

2. Certified that | have satisfied myself that the condition on which the grant-in-aid was
sanctioned has been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the following
checks to see the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds for checks exercised

1. Committees for the purchase of items
2. Items purchased through guotations, DGS&D rates, Gem
3. Payments through account payee cheques & RTGS

Jatinder i
‘ Singh
IL-&. b Principal
Government 29



FORM
GFR 12-C

[See Rule 23
9]
F e
orm of Utilization Certificate

|
( nfrastructure Grant to Colleges)

= |
aor Letter No and Date A
No. mount (Rs.)
1. Drawing Limit issued to 250
Princi ; »00,000/- i
52/1Clpal/DDo via letter ,000/ Certified that out of Rs.__50,00,000/- of
-2021 infrastructure Grant for Colleges under RUSA
RUSA/ 742 sanctioned durlng the year 2021-22 In favour of
dt.26-05-22 Principal Government College Rupnagar under the
Mlnis.try/Department letter No's given In the
margin and Rs. Nil on account of unspent
balance of previous year, a sum of 49,89,341/-
has been utilized for purpose for which it was
2. Drawing Limit issued to 25 00.00 sanctioned & that the balance of RS. 10,659/
Principal/DDO via letter ,00,000/- remaining unutilized at the end of the year has
52/1-2021 been surrendered to government (vide no.
RUSA/ 962 reeneenns )/ RUSA head office withdraw drawing
limit of this amount from college / will be
dt.30-08-22 adjusted towards the grants payable during the
next year.
Total 50,00,000/-
on on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned has been

that | have satisfied myself that the conditi

have exercised the following checks to see the money was actually

2. Certified
led/are being fulfilled and that |

duly fulfil
utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.
_ Signature..........j; .C:.qtu...{.\d.,
b cised g -
‘inds for checks exer . Principaf\
& Designation......Gavt..Callege.
Rupnagar

the purchase of item
ations, DGS&D rates, Gem

heques & RTGS

Committees for DAt s BREELLL

; Items purchased through quot
: payments through account payee c

Jatinder
Lt b Singh
Principal
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o TPrrws (Infrastructur
’;: o and bais \eerant to Colleges)

1| 5/3-2014 rys
_ YUSA/155

Dated 02-01. 25,00,0007
02-01-2015 0,000/ S;:rflf;ed that out of Rs, 2,00,00,000/-
Nirastructure Grant for Colleges
2. 5/3-2015 RUSA/497 (6 under RUSA sanctioned during ?he
Dated 19_11-2015 37,50,000/- years 2014-15 to 2019-20,2022-23 in
Cheque No. 416303 favour of Principal  Government
Dated 12-10.70 | College  Rupnagar  under the
15 Ministry/Department letter No's given
" in the margin and Rs. il _on
: 5/3-2015 RUSA/497 6) | 12.50 000/ account of unspent balance of
Dated 19-11-2015 =2V B previous vyear, a sum of__RS
Cheque No. 417215 1,99,89,341/- has been utilized for
Dated 18-11-2015 purpose for which it was sanctioned &
. that the balance of RS. 10,659/-

remaining unutilj

4. Memo  No.  5/3-2015/ 11,85,868/-
RUSA/95 government

Dated Chd 17-04-2018 ’ will be adjusted towards the grants
: ‘payable during the next year .

-------------

5. Funds Transferred From | 63,14,132/-
Project Director (RUSA)
Cheque No. 431904

Dated 14-01-2019

6. Drawing Limit issued to 25,00,000/-
Principal/DDO via letter
52/1-2021

RUSA/ 742

dt.26-05-22

8 Drawing Limit issued to 25,00,000/-
Principal/DDO via letter
52/1-2021

RUSA/ 962

dt.30-08-22

— Total | 2,00,00,000/-

ve satisfied myself that the condition on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned havi

fare being fulfilled and that | have exercised the following checks to see the mone:
for the purpose for which it was sanctioned,

Certified that | ha
been duly fulfilled
was actually utilized

3 . - -t 4 .-"’/J
Kinds for checks e)‘<erc:|sed . Signature é:‘ic‘;a\h o
committees for the purchase_ of items - Designation ,.Gnv.k..@.%!‘iﬁ?}?.‘....
ol chased through guotations, DGS&D rates, Gem Date Rupnag
2. ltems pur e _e%ch - RTGS_,PFMS(PPA)
3. payment Tes b U oord‘\ﬂamf g

QuaCOLLEGE
GovernrR@WNA‘@N{ 31
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| & Associates

CA. RAJIV GUPTA Rajiv AnSh(l:jHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
om, FCA, CS, CMA DISA \

Rupnagar .140001

Offices: . - ;
Vihat (1), College Rosd,
\ :‘; ';(:11'410.1:%00, Mobite 94172:22123
Dlstt Rupnagar-140101
adern Compler, Morinds, ‘ »
vs':fn:."o’t‘co.nmoo. 8000845, Mohile 92160.22123

Ram Complar, Mesr Pollce Station, Nalagarh « 174101
Phone; 01795-222309 s
-1
Mode! House, Jatandhar
ol lnl'v_mpmgarm:hoo com

dwar
First Floor, Gury \ ahoo.com

R

£.mall. rajiv_c200448

AUDITOR REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Shect of GOVT. COLLEGE ROPAR, DISTT - ROPAR

(PUNJAB) as on 31 st March 2018 and also the Income and Expenditure /\ccouqt .f(.’f the year
ended on that date annexed thercto. These Financial Statements arc the responsibilities of the

management of College. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements

based on our audit report.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those
standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonabic assurance about
whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement. An audit mclud‘cs
examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and disciosures in the ﬁnf:ncml
statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles uscd and significant
estimates made by management as well as evaluating the overall financial sratements
presentation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion and we report

that: -
1) That the Balance Sheet & Income & Expenditure Account dealt with Ly this report is in
agreement with the books of accounts maintained by the College.

2) We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of the audit. :

3) In our opinion, the College has kept proper books of accounts as far as appears from our
examinations of the books, subject to the comments given below:

. ‘.’
1) The Final Accounts of the College has been prepared on the Mercantild” System of
Accounting.

4) Subject to above, in our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the
explanations given to us, the said accounts read with notes thereon. Il any, give a true
and fair view: - '

i) In the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of the above named Collepe aflairs as at 31
st March 2018 and

ii) In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account, of the Surplus/Delicit of the above
named College for the year ended on that date.

DATED: 15.07.2022 For S

B ACeT ROPAR For RAJIV' ANS’}I{L & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

{ v
(RAJ! 'GM

Jatinder
L b, Singh
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>

N.S.S DEPARTMENT
PUNJABI UNIVERSITY, PAIAL \-147002
Utilisation Certificate of NSS Grants Regular-Grant/Special € mnplnh{(;rum

Financinl Year n': & l3=1
(5.’_.\.‘_1_«____(‘1)“021- f;\C Loer s

Certified that the NSS Grants as per details given below and received from the Punjabi

University, Patiala, have duly been spent on the objects for which it was sanctioned within the

prescribed period, keeping in view the instructions contained in the proceeding of mecting of the

Punjab State Advisory Committec on NSS. held at Chandigarh on 29.9.71. The stock entries of the

consumable. non- consumable and immovable properly registers have duly been verified and found

correct:
1. Un-spent balance as on 1st April, 20...... RSuiiieereeenns [ PP
2. Grants received during the financial Rs 1 Y L
vear 20.......cceeee
Cheque NOaeeeecnenneenss Dated..eeeeeeceennnnnnnessinannnn RS.coieiennn IS O 20 RN
Cheque No..oreeceenceennians Dated...eeeeeeeessssnensessssnees | S XTI INULLmeceneennnees
Cheque NOeeueecscrueesess Dated.eceeeeeeeeeresiesnessesaes RSueereerersens IS O
Cheque Noaeeceiesneaneess DAted..eeeeeeenerecenenssnsneses RS,..cvssee0ies N X O
3. Income from other sources if any, i Iudin& Bank Interest Rs...... 1R I1580.=£°0
| oo tulesn ?vow‘ NSs T
Rsod RS R

4. Total funds available during financial year(1+2+3)

year

5. Total expenditure during the financial

6. Unspent balance as on 31st March 20!..‘:{..

A G
~2:71 -
& B | N principal of the College
ChartereQ,,'A,ccq\un‘ém A \ \ \::) luud Date \ r(
o Seame &iDate 1A O i
Office Stamp & A= s\
Jatinder
Lt hoi. Singh
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